issuance of the Senior Secured Notes, among other conditions. All indebtedness

under the New Credit Agreement will be secured by the Deeds of Trust and

Security Agreements representing a first priority security interest, subject to

the terms of the Intercreditor Agreement, in the Fab 25 Complex. Net proceeds

of any disposition of the Collateral following default would be distributed in

proportion to the principal amounts outstanding under the New Credit Agreement

and the Senior Secured Notes. See "Description of Collateral," "The

Intercreditor Agreement" and "The New Credit Agreement."

   S-8

   SUMMARY AND PRO FORMA FINANCIAL DATA

<TABLE>

<CAPTION>

   TWELVE

   FISCAL YEARS ENDED   THREE MONTHS ENDED   MONTHS

   --------------------------------------------------------  -------------------   ENDED

   APRIL 2,  MARCH 31,  MARCH 31,

   1991   1992   1993   1994   1995   1995   1996   1996

   ---------- ---------- ----------  ----------  ----------  --------  ---------  ----------

   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>

STATEMENT OF INCOME

 DATA:

 Net sales.....  $1,226,649 $1,514,489 $1,648,280  $2,155,453  $2,468,379  $627,381  $ 544,212  $2,385,210

 Gross profit.....   567,825   768,003   858,716   1,141,864   1,051,372   321,696   175,477   905,153

 Operating income

  (loss).....   97,756   257,362   282,392   469,035   222,200   122,088   (22,314)   77,798

 Net income.....   133,171   233,619   208,356   270,942   216,326   84,330   25,327   157,323

OTHER FINANCIAL DATA:

 CCG net sales.....  $  789,762 $  779,661 $  865,249  $  830,957  $1,220,604  $255,617  $ 348,342  $1,313,329

 PLD net sales.....   59,588   105,159   163,116   186,511   255,930   57,375   69,587   268,142

 CPG net sales.....   377,299   629,669   619,915   1,137,985   991,845   314,389   126,283   803,739

   ---------- ---------- ----------  ----------  ----------  --------  ---------  ----------

  Total net sales.....   1,226,649  1,514,489  1,648,280   2,155,453   2,468,379   627,381   544,212   2,385,210

 EBITDA(1).....   255,323   411,045   459,219   686,700   486,875   180,016   53,493   360,352

 Depreciation and amor-

  tization.....   157,567   153,683   176,827   217,665   264,675   57,928   75,807   282,554

 Capital expendi-

  tures(2).....   137,536   223,634   390,493   586,473   650,322   200,767   95,671   545,226

 Net interest expense

  (income)(3).....   17,341   7,132   (4,949)   (10,627)   (8,416)   (1,113)   2,075   (5,228)

PRO FORMA DATA:

 Net interest ex-

  pense(3)(4).....   $   19,085  $  5,614  $   9,275  $   22,746

 EBITDA/net interest ex-

  pense.....   25.5x   32.1x   5.8x   15.8x

<CAPTION>

   AT FISCAL YEARS ENDED   AT MARCH 31, 1996

   --------------------------------------------------------   ---------------------

   PRO

   1991   1992   1993   1994   1995   ACTUAL   FORMA(5)

   ---------- ---------- ----------  ----------  ----------   ---------  ----------

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>

BALANCE SHEET DATA:

 Cash(6).....  $  312,006 $  365,300 $  496,620  $  430,921  $  509,665   $ 409,299  $  648,299

 Working capital.....   179,256   382,027   514,532   441,649   461,509   480,214   719,214

 Total assets.....   1,304,773  1,453,768  1,944,953   2,525,721   3,078,467   2,954,809   3,204,809

 Long-term debt(7).....   48,238   22,213   90,066   75,752   214,965   205,918   455,918

 Stockholders' equity...   787,727  1,044,369  1,351,806   1,797,354   2,102,462   2,121,948   2,121,948

</TABLE>

- --------

(1) EBITDA is defined as operating income (loss) of the Company and its

   consolidated subsidiaries plus depreciation and amortization of the Company

   and its consolidated subsidiaries. EBITDA is presented because it is a

   widely accepted financial indicator of a company's ability to service and

   incur debt. EBITDA should not be considered by an investor as an

   alternative to net income, as an indicator of the Company's operating

   performance or as an alternative to the Company's cash flows from operating

   activities as a measure of liquidity.